
 

 

2024-25 PLTI Class Schedule   

Facilitators Class Day/ Date 
 

Class Description Guest 
Speaker 

 PHASE 1  PHASE 1  

Raquel, Sara Saturday, 9/21/24 9:00 AM – 3:00 PM Retreat  

Rosa, Lenesha 
 

Fairfield-Suisun 
Adult School 

Creating a Caring Community for 
Children 

CDT 
Member 

     

Raquel, Sara Wednesday, 9/25/24  5:00 PM - 8:00 PM Session 1  

  
 

Fairfield-Suisun  
Adult School 

Thriving with Diversity in the 
Group Process 

 

        

Raquel, Sara Tuesday, 10/01/24 5:00 PM - 8:00 PM  Session 2  

  
 

Fairfield- Suisun 
Adult School 

The Change Process  

       

Raquel, Sara Wednesday, 10/09/24  5:00 PM - 8:00 PM  Session 3  

   Fairfield-Suisun 
Adult School 

Parents as Change Agents  

        

Raquel, Sara Wednesday, 10/16/24  5:00 PM - 8:00 PM Session 4  

  
 

Fairfield-Suisun 
Adult School 

How to Define a Problem and Work 
Toward a Solution 

 

        

Raquel, Sara Wednesday, 10/23/24  5:00 PM - 8:00 PM Session 5  

Rosa, Lenesha 
 

Fairfield-Suisun  
Adult School 

The Intentional Use of Language, 
Contexts and Frameworks 

 

        

Raquel, Sara Wednesday, 10/30/24  5:00 PM - 8:00 PM Session 6   

  
 

Fairfield-Suisun 
Adult School 

Learning How a Community Works  

        

 Raquel, Sara Wednesday, 11/06/24  5:00 PM - 8:00 PM Session 7   

  
 

Fairfield-Suisun 
Adult School 

How Local Systems Work and How 
to Interact With Them 

CN staff 

        

Raquel, Sara Wednesday, 11/13/24 5:00 PM - 8:00 PM Session 8   

  
 

Fairfield-Suisun 
Adult School 

Networks and Coalitions  

        

Raquel, Sara Wednesday, 11/20/24 5:00 PM - 8:00 PM Session 9   

  
 

Fairfield-Suisun 
Adult School 

The Power of the Media and How 
to Use it 

TBD 

Fall Break  Fall Break  
 

Power Session/Fall Break  



 

 

Raquel, Sara Wednesday, 12/04/24  5:00 PM - 8:00 PM Session 10   

Rosa, Lenesha   Fairfield-Suisun 
Adult School 

Using Your Voice  

   PHASE 2   PHASE 2  

Rosa, Lenesha Wednesday, 12/11/24  5:00 PM - 8:00 PM  Session 11   

  
 

Fairfield-Suisun 
Adult School 

The Life Cycle of the Child and the 
Functions of the Family 

Solano 
CWS??? 

        

Rosa, Lenesha Wednesday, 12/18/24  5:00 PM - 8:00 PM Session 12   

  
 

Fairfield-Suisun 
Adult School 

Social and Economic Trends 
Affecting Children and Families 

 

Winter Break  Winter Break  
 

Power Session/Winter Break  

Rosa, Lenesha Wednesday, 01/08/25 5:00 PM - 8:00 PM Session 13   

  
 

Fairfield-Suisun 
Adult School 

What is Public Policy Guest 
TBD 

        

Rosa, Lenesha Wednesday, 01/15/25 5:00 PM - 8:00 PM Session 14   

  
 

Fairfield-Suisun 
Adult School 

How the State Works Assembly 
Lori Wilson 

        

Rosa, Lenesha Wednesday, 01/22/25  5:00 PM - 8:00 PM Session 15   

  
 

Fairfield-Suisun 
Adult School 

How a City Works Cassandra 

        

Mayor, Alma 
Hernandez & LWV 

TBD   Hold for visit to Suisun City 
Council  

 

        

Rosa, Lenesha Wednesday, 02/05/25 5:00 PM - 8:00 PM  Session 16  Solano 

  
 

Fairfield-Suisun 
Adult School 

How we Understand the Law DA Office 

        

Rosa, Lenesha Wednesday, 02/12/25  5:00 PM - 8:00 PM Session 17   

  
 

Fairfield-Suisun 
Adult School 

Budgets – From Wallets to State – 
It’s all Money and Priori 

CA Budget 
Project 

        

Rosa, Lenesha Wednesday, 02/26/25  5:00 PM - 8:00 PM Session 18   

  
 

Fairfield-Suisun 
Adult School 

Evaluations, Outcomes and 
Accountability 

 

President Break  Presidents Break   Power Session/Presidents Break  

Rosa, Lenesha Wednesday, 03/05/25  5:00 PM - 8:00 PM Session 19   

  
 

Fairfield-Suisun 
Adult School 

The Magic of the Unexpected: 
Forming New Alliances 

 

        

Rosa, Lenesha Wednesday, 03/12/25  5:00 PM - 8:00 PM Session 20   

  Fairfield-Suisun 
Adult School 

Language: Packaging and Moving 
Agendas 

 



 

 

 


